



The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at *wvOASIS.gov*. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at *WVPurchasing.gov* with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header 1

List View

General Information

Contact

Default Values

Discount

Document Information

Procurement Folder: 552319

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Vendor ID: 000000207525

Legal Name: DRY CLEANING WORLD INC

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$0.00

Response Date: 03/13/2019

Response Time: 12:03

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 1400

SO Doc ID: AGR1900000012

Published Date: 3/12/19

Close Date: 3/14/19

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: Addendum No 1 Cedar Lakes Linen Contract

Apply Default Values to Commodity Lines

View Procurement Folder



Purchasing Division  
 2019 Washington Street East  
 Post Office Box 50130  
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia  
 Solicitation Response**

**Proc Folder :** 552319  
**Solicitation Description :** Addendum No 1 Cedar Lakes Linen Contract  
**Proc Type :** Central Master Agreement

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation Response	Version
	2019-03-14 13:30:00	SR 1400 ESR03131900000004173	1

VENDOR
000000207525 DRY CLEANING WORLD INC

**Solicitation Number:** CRFQ 1400 AGR1900000012

**Total Bid :** \$0.00                      **Response Date:** 2019-03-13                      **Response Time:** 12:03:32

**Comments:** We believe the estimated replacement cost weekly usage figures are over inflated.

**FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER**  
 Melissa Pettrey  
 (304) 558-0094  
 melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov

<b>Signature on File</b>	<b>FEIN #</b>	<b>DATE</b>
--------------------------	---------------	-------------

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	Linens	0.00000	EA	\$13,064.100000	\$0.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
52120000			

<b>Extended Description :</b>	SEE EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE
-------------------------------	----------------------------

**Comments:** Tuesday Delivery

Estimates are for evaluation purposes only


EXHIBIT A - PRICING PAGE

Item No.	Description	Estimated Weekly Usage	Cost	Extended Cost
1	Unit Cost - Full flat sheet, 81"x102", white, 180 thread count/sq. inch, 65/35 Polyester/Cotton. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	500	\$0.70	\$350.00
2	Replacement Cost - Full flat sheet, 81"x102", white, 180 thread count/sq. inch, 65/35 Polyester/Cotton. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	125	\$6.50	\$812.50
3	Unit Cost - Queen flat sheet, 90"x102", white, 180 thread count/sq. inch, 65/35 Polyester/Cotton. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	800	\$0.80	\$640.00
4	Replacement Cost - Queen flat sheet, 90"x102", white, 180 thread count/sq. inch, 65/35 Polyester/Cotton. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	200	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
5	Unit Cost - King flat sheet, 108"x110", white, 180 thread count/sq. inch, 65/35 Polyester/Cotton. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	110	\$0.89	\$97.90
6	Replacement Cost - King flat sheet, 108"x110", white, 180 thread count/sq. inch, 65/35 Polyester/Cotton. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	27	\$8.00	\$216.00
7	Unit Cost - Pillow cases. Standard 36"x42", white, 180 thread count/sq. inch, 65/35 Polyester/Cotton. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	1,500	\$0.30	\$450.00
8	Replacement Cost - Pillow cases. Standard 36"x42", white, 180 thread count/sq. inch, 65/35 Polyester/Cotton. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	375	\$2.30	\$862.50
9	Unit Cost - Table clothes, white, 52"x120", 100% Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	196	\$2.50	\$490.00
10	Replacement Cost - Table clothes, white, 52"x120", 100% Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	49	\$15.00	\$735.00
11	Unit Cost - Table clothes, white, 52"x52", 100% Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	49	\$1.00	\$49.00
12	Replacement Cost - Table clothes, white, 52"x52", 100% Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	12	\$6.00	\$72.00
13	Unit Cost - Table clothes, white, 90" round, 100% Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	24	\$9.00	\$216.00
14	Replacement Cost - Table clothes, white, 90" round, 100% Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	6	\$22.00	\$132.00

15	Unit Cost - Towel, bath, white 24"x50", 5.5 pounds per dozen, 86/14 Cotton/Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	2,000	\$0.40	\$800.00
16	Replacement Cost - Towel, bath, white 24"x50", 5.5 pounds per dozen, 86/14 Cotton/Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	500	\$5.25	\$2,625.00
17	Unit Cost - Wash cloth, white, 12"x12", 12 oz./dozen, 86/14 Cotton Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	2,000	\$0.15	\$300.00
18	Replacement Cost - Wash cloth, white, 12"x12", 12 oz./dozen, 86/14 Cotton Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	500	\$0.75	\$375.00
19	Unit Cost - Mats, bath, white, 21"x29", 7 pounds per dozen, 86/14 Cotton/Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	700	\$0.35	\$245.00
20	Replacement Cost - Mats, bath, white, 21"x29", 7 pounds per dozen, 86/14 Cotton/Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	175	\$3.50	\$612.50
21	Unit Cost - Towel, massage, white, 15"x25", 86/14 Cotton/Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	1,200	\$0.35	\$420.00
22	Replacement Cost - Towel, massage, white, 15"x25", 86/14 Cotton/Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	300	\$2.00	\$600.00
23	Unit Cost - Apron bib, black, standard size, 100% Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	150	\$0.38	\$57.00
24	Replacement Cost - Apron bib, black, standard size, 100% Polyester. Measurement and thread count must be equal or higher.	37	\$2.55	\$94.35
25	Unit Cost - Large wet mop, Nylon/Cotton.	14	\$2.00	\$28.00
26	Replacement Cost - Large wet mop, Nylon/Cotton.	3	\$7.45	\$22.35
27	Unit Cost - Super scraper mat, 4'x6'.	5	\$4.00	\$20.00
28	Replacement Cost - Super scraper mat, 4'x6'.	1	\$49.50	\$49.50
29	Unit Cost - Scraper mat, 3'x10'.	5	\$4.50	\$22.50
30	Replacement Cost - Scraper mat, 3'x10'.	1	\$55.00	\$55.00
31	Unit Cost - Mat, 3'x10', charcoal or blue.	5	\$4.00	\$20.00

32	Replacement Cost - Mat, 3'x10', charcoal or blue.	1	\$55.00	\$55.00
33	Unit Cost - Mat, 4'x6', charcoal or blue.	5	\$4.00	\$20.00
34	Replacement Cost - Mat, 4'x6', charcoal or blue.	1	\$55.00	\$55.00
35	Unit Cost - Mats, Kleen-thru, 3'x5'.	5	\$3.00	\$15.00
36	Replacement Cost - Mats, Kleen-thru, 3'x5'.	1	\$50.00	\$50.00
	<i>Failure to use this form may result in disqualification</i>	<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>		\$13,064.10

**Bidder / Vendor Information**

<b>Name:</b>	Mountain State Textile
<b>Address:</b>	417 Fairmont Ave. Fairmont WV 26554
<b>Phone:</b>	304-363-6948
<b>Email Address:</b>	toddmorgan@mountainstatetextile.com
<b>Authorized Signature:</b>	 3-13-2019

Vendor should not alter pricing page and should fill out pricing page as is. The addition of alterations to the pricing page and/or addition of commodities other than those listed on the pricing page online or as an attachment will result in disqualification of bid submittal.



Purchasing Division  
 2019 Washington Street East  
 Post Office Box 50130  
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia  
 Request for Quotation  
 27 - Miscellaneous

Proc Folder: 552319

Doc Description: Linen Contract for Cedar Lakes

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
2019-02-26	2019-03-14 13:30:00	CRFQ 1400 AGR1900000012	1

**BID RECEIVING LOCATION**

BID CLERK  
 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION  
 PURCHASING DIVISION  
 2019 WASHINGTON ST E  
 CHARLESTON WV 25305  
 US

**VENDOR**

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

*MOUNTAIN STATE TEXTILE  
 417 FAIRMONT AVE.  
 FAIRMONT WV 26554  
 304-363-6948*

**FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER**

Melissa Pettrey  
 (304) 558-0094  
 melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov

Signature X *[Handwritten Signature]* FEIN # *55-0712118* DATE *3-13-2019*  
 All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



**ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the Agency, the West Virginia Department of Agriculture, to establish an open-end contract necessary for rental of linen/laundry items for Cedar Lakes Conference Center lodges and dormitories throughout the facility, per the bid requirements, specifications, terms and conditions attached this solicitation.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
PROCUREMENT OFFICER 304-558-2221		STATE FFA-FHA CAMP	
AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT OF		STATE FFA-FHA CAMP	
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES		CEDAR LAKES CONFERENCE CENTER	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E		82 FFA DR	
CHARLESTON	WV25305-0173	RIPLEY	WV 25271
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Linens	0.00000	EA		

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
52120000			

Extended Description :  
SEE EXHIBIT A PRICING PAGE

<b>AGR1900000012</b>	<b>Document Phase</b> Final	<b>Document Description</b> Linen Contract for Cedar Lakes Conference Center	<b>Page 3</b> <b>of 3</b>
----------------------	--------------------------------	--	------------------------------

**ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions